Special District

Mountain Communities Healthcare
District

Trinity Public Utilities District

Trinity County Resource and Water
Conservation District

Ruth Lake Community Services District

Weaverville Community Services
District

Weaverville Sanitary District (Trinity)
Weaverville Fire Protection District

Weaverville / Douglas City Parks and
Recreation District

Trinity County Waterworks District No.
1

Hayfork Fire Protection District

Lewiston Community Services District

Greater Hayfork Valley Park and
Recreation District

Coffee Creek Fire Protection District
Douglas City Community Services
District

Hyampom Community Service District

Junction City Fire Protection District

Special District Type
Hospital and
Healthcare

Public Utility

Resource Conservation

Community Services

Community Services

Sanitary
Fire Protection

Recreation and Park

County Waterworks

Fire Protection

Community Services

Recreation and Park

Fire Protection

Community Services

Community Services

Fire Protection

Activities Employees

Hospital Enterprise

Electric Enterprise

Resource Conservation

Fire Protection,
Recreation and Park

Water Enterprise

Solid Waste Enterprise
Fire Protection

Recreation and Park

Recreation and Park,
Solid Waste, Water
Enterprise

Fire Protection

Ambulance Service,
Fire Protection,
Lighting and Lighting
Maintenance,
Recreation and Park,
Solid Waste Enterprise,
Water Enterprise

Recreation and Park

Ambulance Service,
Fire Protection, Health

Fire Protection

Ambulance Service,
Fire Protection

Fire Protection

Total Wages
214 $7,652,231
26 $2,780,101
33 $749,738
38 $280,359
11 $220,319
8 $190,156
31 $186,231
22 $68,697
6 $36,339
20 $35,973
9 $21,443
16 $19,667
9 $0
5 $0
5 $0
5 $0

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution
$758,298

$853,525
$71,107

$0

$106,598

$78,624
$16,743
$0

$10,800

$0
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



Post Mountain Public Utility District

Salyer Community Service District

Trinity Center Community Services
District

Trinity County Transportation
Commission

Trinity Public Utilities District Financing
Authority

Public Utility

Community Services

Community Services

Transportation
Planning Agencies

Joint Powers Authority
(JPA)

Fire Protection, Streets
and Roads -
Construction and
Maintenance

Ambulance Service,
Fire Protection

Fire Protection,
Lighting and Lighting
Maintenance
Transportation
Planning

Financing or
Constructing Facilities

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0



