Special District	Special District Type	Activities	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
Mountain Communities Healthcare District	Hospital and Healthcare	Hospital Enterprise	214	\$7,652,231	\$758,298
Trinity Public Utilities District	Public Utility	Electric Enterprise	26	\$2,780,101	\$853,525
Trinity County Resource and Water Conservation District	Resource Conservation	Resource Conservation	33	\$749,738	\$71,107
Ruth Lake Community Services District	Community Services	Fire Protection, Recreation and Park	38	\$280,359	\$0
Weaverville Community Services District	Community Services	Water Enterprise	11	\$220,319	\$106,598
Weaverville Sanitary District (Trinity)	Sanitary	Solid Waste Enterprise	8	\$190,156	\$78,624
Weaverville Fire Protection District	Fire Protection	Fire Protection	31	\$186,231	\$16,743
Weaverville / Douglas City Parks and Recreation District	Recreation and Park	Recreation and Park	22	\$68,697	\$0
Trinity County Waterworks District No. 1	County Waterworks	Recreation and Park, Solid Waste, Water Enterprise	6	\$36,339	\$10,800
Hayfork Fire Protection District	Fire Protection	Fire Protection	20	\$35,973	\$0
Lewiston Community Services District	Community Services	Ambulance Service, Fire Protection, Lighting and Lighting Maintenance, Recreation and Park, Solid Waste Enterprise, Water Enterprise	9	\$21,443	\$0
Greater Hayfork Valley Park and Recreation District	Recreation and Park	Recreation and Park	16	\$19,667	\$0
Coffee Creek Fire Protection District	Fire Protection	Ambulance Service, Fire Protection, Health	9	\$0	\$0
Douglas City Community Services District	Community Services	Fire Protection	5	\$0	\$0
Hyampom Community Service District	Community Services	Ambulance Service, Fire Protection	5	\$0	\$0
Junction City Fire Protection District	Fire Protection	Fire Protection	5	\$0	\$0

Post Mountain Public Utility District	Public Utility	Fire Protection, Streets and Roads - Construction and Maintenance	3	\$0	\$0
Salyer Community Service District	Community Services	Ambulance Service, Fire Protection	5	\$0	\$0
Trinity Center Community Services District	Community Services	Fire Protection, Lighting and Lighting Maintenance	5	\$0	\$0
Trinity County Transportation Commission	Transportation Planning Agencies	Transportation Planning	5	\$0	\$0
Trinity Public Utilities District Financing Authority	Joint Powers Authority (JPA)	Financing or Constructing Facilities	5	\$0	\$0